Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000008572 FILED September 01, 2009 Sec. Of State epeterson

THE DENTAL PLACE FOUNDATION INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: THE DENTAL PLACE FOUNDATION INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 6738 W SUNRISE BLVD 105 PLANTATION, FL. 33313

The mailing address of the corporation is: 6738 W SUNRISE BLVD

105 PLANTATION, FL. 33313

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO OFFER PREVENTIVE TREATMENTS AND EARLY INTERVENTION TO PREVENT OR HALT THE PROGRESS OF MOST ORAL DISEASE CONDITIONS THAT, WHEN LEFT UNTREATED, CAN HAVE PAINFUL, DISFIGURING AND LASTING NEGATIVE HEALTH CONSEQUENCES.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

SHARON R JEFFERSON DR 6738 W SUNRISE BLVD 105 PLANTATION, FL. 33313 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: SHARON JEFFERSON

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

DR. SHARON R. JEFFERSON 6738 W SUNRISE BLVD 105 PLANTATION, FL. 33313

Incorporator Signature: SHARON JEFFERSON

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P SHARON R JEFFERSON DR 8410 NW 46 DR CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33067

Title: ED CHARLES SPENCE 10901 NW 14TH ST #430 SUNRISE, FL. 33322

Title: TRES OPAL Y ROBINSON 4752 W ATLANTIC BLVD, #201 COCONUT CREEK, FL. 33063

Title: SEC BELINDA PAULICIN 6839 LONGBOW BLVD DAVIE, FL. 33331

Title: VP KEITH WILLIAMS DR 279 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7 MARGATE, FL. 33068

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/28/2009

N09000008572 FILED September 01, 2009 Sec. Of State epeterson